Student-New 
Checking 
Accounts

680

Faculty & Staff - 
New Checking 
Accounts

34

Program 
Expectations 
Total

714

(b) In exchange for the consideration provided under this Agreement, PNC Bank will 
pay to University an annual license fee (“Royalty”) of one hundred twenty five thousand 
($125,000) dollars within sixty (60) days of the end of each year of the Term.

(c) Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement:

(i) if any federal or state law is enacted, or regulation promulgated by a federal 
or state agency with supervisory or enforcement authority over University

[...]

(q)	“Weblinking” shall have the meaning set forth on Exhibit F attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

2.	TERM

3.	ROYALTY, PAYMENT TERMS

(b)	In exchange for the consideration provided under this Agreement, PNC Bank will pay to University an annual license fee (“Royalty”) of one hundred twenty five thousand ($125,000) dollars within sixty (60) days of the end of each year of the Term.

(c)	Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement:

(i)	if any federal or state law is enacted, or regulation promulgated by a federal or state agency with supervisory or enforcement authority over University or PNC Bank (“New Law”), and